
RAINIER UNISERV COUNCIL 
 
President 
Jen Ben  Hazen High School (Renton) 
jen.ben@washingtonea.org 425.204.4341 (w) 
 
RUC Board Directors: 
Edissa Jaramillo Glacier Middle School 
edissa.jaramillo@highlineschools.org 206.631.5300 (w) 
 
Shawna Moore Puget Sound Skills Center 
shawna.moore@washingtonea.org 206.631.7300 (w) 
 
Stephanie Nelson Aviation High School 
stephanie.nelson@highlineschools.org 206.631.3700 (w) 
 
Debby Strayer Substitute Teacher 
deborah.strayer@highlineschools.org 206.708.5084 (c)  
 
WEA PAC Council Chair: 
Leslie Sokolik Glacier Middle School 
leslie.sokolik@highlineschools.org 206.631.5300 (w) 
 
WEA Retired Council Representative: 
Joanne Glasgow 
joannebglasgow@gmail.com 

 
 

WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 
 

WEA Board Directors: 
Jeb Binns (see above) 
 
Shawna Moore (see above) 
 
NEA Board Directors: 
Jeb Binns (see above) 
 
WEA UniServ Representative: 
Elizabeth Beck HEA Office 
ebeck@washingtonea.org 206.246.4340 (w) 
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